

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9169/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2005 in WP No. 1792/1993 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUNICIAPL CORPN. OF GREATER BOMBAY & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAKANT JAGANNATH VARADKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

Ms. Sunaiana Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Pednekar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent has circulated letter seeking adjournment for filing counter-affidavit. We find that the learned counsel for the respondent has already circulated letters on 11.01.2008, 08.02.2008 & 05.05.2008 and the present letter is the fourth letter. We find no reason to grant further time. It is to be directed that the respondents have no counter-affidavit. List this matter for final disposal.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER