

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6649 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MUNICIAPL CORPN. OF GREATER BOMBAY & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAKANT JAGANNATH VARADKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Snigdha Pandey,Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents were permitted to file their statement of case subject to payment of cost. Since inspite of last opportunity they had not filed statement of case. It was submitted on last occasion that cost will be paid on that day. It is seen that cost has not been paid even now and proof has not been filed. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar